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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL"
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEVJ DELHI.

SB/DB

Presented By :

Applicant (s)

Respondent (s)

Nature of arievance

REPORT ON THE. SCRUTINY OF APPLICAtlON ^ ^\r\
Diary No. .. .)A- -

Date of Presentation ..

Vl " ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

■ ■

No, of applicants No. of Respondents: .. •3

Subject

CLASSICLASSIFICATION

Department : r: TNo. / )
* if &.B.
7

iS the application is in the proper form?
(three complete sets in paper book form
In two compilations),

( PROFORMA / COMPILATION )

Whether name, description and address of
all the parties been furnished in the
cause title?

3. (a) Had the application been duly signed and
verified ?

f SIGNED / VERIFIED )

(b) Have the copies been duly signed?'"^(<v~\
(c) Have sufficient number of copies of the ,

application been filed?

4. Whether all the necessary parties are impleade

^ 5. Whether English translation of documents in a
language other than English or Hindi been filed ? m

6.(a) Is the application in time ?
( See Section 21 ) / .

(b) Is MA for condonation of delay filed ?

•  Has the Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance/OO
authorisation been filed ?

Is the application maintainable
(u/s 2,14,18 or U/R 6 etc).

u/s^2, 41/s 14. u/s 18

u7R&fpT7I7s7ir?ne

3. Is the application accompanied by IPO/DD
for Rs. 50/- ?

iO. Has the impugned orders original/duly
attested legible.copy been filed ?

LEGIBLE/ATTES!ED



.'MLU^V

; X

FILED/PAGINATION■

1  '

iK/Have leaible. copies-of the annexure duly LEGIBLE/ATTESTED
attested been filed ? ^ ^

12. Has the index- of documents been filed
and pagination done properly ?

13. Has the applicant exhausted all
available remedies ? ■ \<^

14. Have the declaration as requiredrs.
by Item 7 of Form-I been made ?

15. Have required number of envelopes
(file size) bearing full address
■of the respondents been filed ?

16.(a) Whether the reliefs sought for,
arise out of single cause or
action ?

/'/ ' /

 TV

(b) Whether any interim relief is \
nraved for ? ' 'prayed for

A
\

17 In case an HA for condonation or ^^
delay is filed, is it supported
by an affidavit of applicant ?

18. Whether this case can be heard by \j^
Single Bench ? ' I

19. Any other point ?

20. Result of the scrutiny with initial
of the Scrutiny Clerk.

- ..j..,,- fnav-''6e^egistered and' listed beforeThe application is in orOtat anuyn^oe g
the Court for adtn1ssion,/orderc:> on,

r.a 1 101 n 1 n-g U/R

^  \

(d"i HA fui coiiduiti^'luu o' l
OR

application Pas not Peon found In order In respect at Ite» No(s) V
mentloneybslow ;

\y{q) Item UosJ^ ^ ^ Hrsci'arihiiid size of paper,
fb) Application is noi. on P ^ filed.(c) MA U/R 4(5)(a) / 4yH0i udS not 0
fdl Application /counse. has not .ign^applicatian/documenuS, ^,,,..0/«t.asnotPeenr, .eo. , ^ ...^^.tlon

The applicatiorV might be retUMieo
of the defects within 7 days.

SCRUTINY CLERK
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DATE
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI.

\  \ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO \. .V[0. . - . i-- - -

APPLICANT

VERSUS

.. .. • Q^-. . . RESPONDENT

This application has been submitted to the Tribunal by

Shri,,6SmtT ... ^ under Section 19 of

^>t.he Administrative Tribunal AcV, i-bfiS and the same has been

scrutinised with reference to the points mentioned in the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 and Procedure Rules, 1988.

The applicant has also_.jjU«tr'aMlsc, Application(s)

regarding (aj jurls^d-a^rTon (b) joining (c) condonati^ccadr delay

and/or (djj^^-WuTtlon for Transfer. >1A liA+r'nof CAT Procedure

Rule^'.iaST.

16 application has been found in order and may be

;ted m Court, "for admission ./orders.

S.O. Qristing)

D.RXCJ)

7^7Oa/'

1
T
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JOINT REGISTRAR

COUk i NO.

DATE
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH s NEW DELHI.

O.A. NO,

IN THE MATTER QF;-

Joginder Singh

A

/ 2000

VERSUS

The Directory (Works)3

C.P.W.D. p Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

& Ors.

INDEX

AppelIant

Respondents

-/
S1,No. Particular?

1.. Application under section 19 of the
Central Administrative Tribunal

Act, 1985

2. Annexure-As Copy of Impugned
order dated 24.07.2000.

3. Annexure-Bs Copy of Newspaper

4. Annexure-C(ColIv)5 Copy of
representations dated 15/03/2000,
20/06/2000 and 27/07/2000.

5. Vakalatnama

6. Indian Postal Order for

Page
Mo.

1
i

i(

Court

Fee

New Delhi.

Dated s Aug.,
Through

APPELLANT

T.AJPAI )

!|TE,
D-46/C, SouMrft Extn.pKl ,

New Delhi~110 049.

F'-

J auG

41



_

" >

/

V

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH 5 NEW DELHI.

□ .A. NO. . V4-? / 2000

IN THE MATTER OFs-

Joginder Singh,

S/o late Sh. Hazara Singh,

House No.2125, Lodi Road Complex,

NEW DELHI. ... Appellant

I - VERSUS -

1. The Directory^ (Works) ,
C. P. W. D. ,

Nirman Bhawan,

New Delhi.

2. The Superintending Engineer(Electrical Coordn.),

C. P. W. D. ,

I.P.Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. Union of India,

Services to be effected through its

Secretary, Ministry of Urban Development,

Government of India, Nirman Bhawan,

New Delhi. ... Respondents

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 QF THE

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1985

31
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1. ORDER AGAINST WHICH APPLICATION IS BEING MADE;

Application is being filed against the impugned

orderdated 24/07/2000 by which the Petitioner, work charge

employee has been transferred to Ghaziabad»

2. JURISDICTIONg

The applicant states that the subject-matter of this

application falls within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble

Tribunal„

3. LIMITATIONg

The applicant further states that the O.A. is being

filed within the limitation period.

4. FACTS OF THE CASEg

(1) That the Petitioner was appointed in the year 1980

on Muster Roll and thereafter his services were regularized

from 27.11.1991 as Pump Operator on work charge establis

hment, as such, Work Charge Manual of CPWD is applicable in

regard to service conditions etc. of work charge employees.

(2) That during the course of employment, the Peti

tioner is allotted House No. 2125, Lodi Road Complex, New

Delhi, in the year 1993 and since then he is continuously

residing in the said house with his family members.



/

V

(3) That the Petitioner is also Office Bearer of the

recognized C-P„W„D» Mazdoor Union (Regd.) and being All-

India Secretary and Joint Secretary of Delhi Branch he is

always raised voice against the illegal policy of manage

ment and employees as well as the residents of the colony

work for the welfare of his fellows and he is also Office

Efearer in Federation 5 Residents' Association of Lodhi Road

Comple)!.

(4) That on 24.07=2000, the respondent No.l has issued

transfer order transferring the Petitioner from Delhi to

Ghaziabad although it is not permissible under the rules and

provisions of Work Charge Manual applicable to CPWD em

ployees .

True copy of impugned order dated 24.07.2000 is

being filed herewith and annexed as Annexure-'A'

(5) That as per the provisions of Work Charge Manual

in regard to transfer of work.charged employees it is very

clear that no transfer should be made outside Delhi and

Delhi being one unit of seniority, the transfer could only

be permissible from one Circle to another in Delhi and that

could only be made by the Superintending Engineer (Coordina

tion) concerned. The relevant provision is quoted below

"(J) ROTATION OF STAFF

12.01. Work charged staff posted in Delhi

The work charged staff may be rotated within their

circle/Division under order of the S.E./E.E. concerned,



if it is administratively necessary or desirable to do

so» Delhi being one unit of seniority, transfer of

work charged staff from one circle to another in Delhi

could be made by S.E. (Coordn.) concerned."

(6) That the present transfer order is complete misuse

of power as the same has been done by Respondent No,2, as

per the instructions of the Respondent No-3, whose Minister

is personally inimical towards the Petitioner and this fact

was reported in the newspaper in which it is alleged that

the present Petitioner worked against the interest of the

i  Minister in the Lok Sabha Election, and this fact was not

liked by him and Petitioner became eye-shore for the Minis

ter and ultimately he has issued instructions to the Depart

ment to transfer the Petitioner from Delhi and not only

transfer him but also evict him from the allotted quarter,

as such, it is a complete malafide exercise of Respondent

No. 3.

V

(7) That the Respondent No.3 has no power to transfer

the Petitioner as he is neither appointing authority nor

concerned in any manner with the appointment and service

conditions of the Petitioner.

True copy of the Press cutting is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-B.
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(S) That there is no other reason or justification in

transfer of the Petitioner as there is no charge sheet, no

memo, no warning or any complaint against the work and

conduct of the Petitioner and if at all any complaint is

found against him that must have been done in connection

with the trade union activities for which no notice was ever

issued to the Petitioner.

(9) That the seniority of Delhi Union for the Pump

Operators consists of 500 Pump Operators and the Petitioner

is not the junior most person who has been transferred from

Delhi to Ghaziabad. It is clear from plain reading of the

impugned order that it is a transfer which clearly smells

malafide and is not sustained in the eyes of law.
/

(10)That since the Petitioner is Office Bearer of the

recognized union, who is also to be treated as "protected

workman" as per the provisions 'of Industrial Dispute Act,

1947.

(11) That CPWD Manual which is applicable on every work

charge employee, it clearly indicates that transfer of an

employee is only permissible within circle/division if it is

administratively necessary or desirable to do so. In the

present case there is no requirement from Ghaziabad Division

for such transfer and there is no administrative reason

behind such transfer, as such, the transfer is completely

35



invalid and not sustainable in the eyes of law» In fact,

the transfer is being done just to harass the Petitioner and

out of personal vindictiveness of Respondent No.3. It is

submitted that the interest of the high officials of Respon

dent Mos.l & 2 is also involved so that trade union activi

ties are curtailed but as per Clause-7 of Vth Schedule of

Industrial Dispute Act, 1947, it is very clear that malafide

transfer of workman from one place to another under the

guise of management policy is not permissible,

(12) That the Petitioner has not committed any miscon-

y
i  duct and no Show-cause Notice whatsoever was ever given in

regard to any complaint, if at all, lodged by any rivalry

union or association against the Petitioner. As such, the

transfer cannot be permissible under the provisions of Work

Charge Manual,

(13) That action of the Respondents is absolutely ille-

'  galj malafide and contrary to the provisions contained in

Work Charge Manual as applicable to the CPWD Work Charge

employees. It is also submitted that there is no justifica

tion in transferring the Petitioner from Delhi to out-sta-

tion and specially when the juniors are not touched,

(14) That the Petitioner has also represented the

matter to the Respondent No.l pointing out the transfer

order followed instructions contained in the CPWD Work

Charge Manual and the transfer is based on the instructions

36



of the Ministry which is against the service conditions of

workmen and even the Minister has no right to order such

punitive transfer without warning the Petitioner.

True copy of the representation dated 27.07.2000

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-C.

5. GRQUMDS FOR RELIEF kllTH LEGAL PRQVISIQMS;

(a) BECAUSE the transfer order is in violation of

Work Charge Manual which contain that transfers of

work charge persons are not permissible outside

Delhi and they can only be transferred within
/

their circle/division, if it is administratively

necessary desirable to do so and Delhi being one

unit of seniority;, transfer of staff from one

circle to another in Delhi could be made by the

Superintending Engineer(Coordination) concerned.

(b) BECAUSE as per the newspaper report that the Peti

tioner has worked against the interest of the

present Minister during the recent Elections and

Petitioner became an eye-sore in the eyes of the

Minister and ultimately the Department is in

structed by the Additional Pvt. Secy. of the

Minister to transfer the Petitioner from Delhi and

also evict him from the allotted quarter at the

earliest and this action is absolutely illegal,

unjustified, unwarranted and malafide.
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(c) BECAUSE the Petitioner is a "protected workman"

and no such action can be taken against him with

out the prior permission of the Labour Court where

hundreds of disputes are pending on behalf of the

Union and the Petitioner is concerned with those

disputes.

(d) E-iECAUSE the Petitioner is Office Bearer of rec

ognised union and due to trade union activities

false complaints are lodged by other unions but

till date no warning, no charge sheet, no notice

was ever issued by the Department, as such, no

adverse finding or view can be taken against the

conduct of the Petitioner.

(e) BECAUSE the Petitioner is living in the allotted

house with his family members and it would be very

difficult for him to make alternative arrangement

for education of the children during the mid-

session of studies. Especially, when there is no

justification in the transfer order, issued by the

Respondent Mo,2 at the instance of Respondent

No. 3.

(f) BECAUSE the impugned order of transfer was also

challenged to the highest authority but no reply

from him and it appears they are not able to

38
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exercise powers under the pressure of Respondent

Mo.3 as transfer order is passed under the in

structions of Respondent No.3,

6. Remedies Exhausteds

The applicant had submitted a representation but not

decided.

7. Matter not previously filed ; The applicant further

states that he has not filed any other case on this subject

matter in this Hon'ble Court or any other court of law.

8. Relief ; It is prayed that your Lordships may gracious

ly be pleased to direct the respondents to :

(a) Quash the impugned order dated 24.07.2000 passedby

the Respondent No.2 by which the applicant is

transferred from Delhi to Ghasiabad.

(b) Direct the Respondents not to evict the Appellant

from the quarter No. 2125, Lodi Road Complex, New

Del hi.

(c) Pass any other order/s, direction/s, relief/s

which may deem fit and proper in the circumstances

of the case.
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9„ Interim Relief s It is respectfully prayed that the

Respondents be directed to stay the operation of transfer

order dated 24n07„2000 and they be further directed not to

evict the Appellant from the quarter Mo= 2125, Lodi Road

CompIeK, New Delhi during the pendency of the original

application interest of justice.

10,. Not applicable.

11. Postal Order

12. Details of AnneKures as mentioned in the Index

APPELLANT

Through s

NEW DELHI g

DATED 3 '9-v 'A Al - n ^

AJPAl )(  A

Eft tn . Pt. 1thD-46/C, S^n
New/DellTi-110 049,
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CENTRAL PUBLIC MORKS DEPflRTMEMT

No.10/7/2000/Elect.Coordination/E-4/1150 dt. 24.07.2000

OFFICE ORDER

The following Pump Operator are transferred/posted with

immediate effect.

j

SI,

No.

Name Office where

working
Office where

transferred

Remarks

1. Joginder Singh Asian Puwp-
Elec.Divn.

Air condition In place
Divn.3 of

Sh.Partap

Singh

Note

I

1. The above order will remain in force till these orders

are effected and are returned to issuing officer or

cancel led.

2. The aforesaid reference may be quoted while issuing

reliving/joining orders of the above named offieers/workman

and it is necessary to give a copy of the same to the con

cerned officer.

Superintending Engineer (Elec.)
Coordination Circle,

Room NO.401A, 4th Floor,
Indraprastha Bhawan, New Delhi.

14
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B h n = N £>. r a in, A d d 1 , F-"' v t Secretary to the (Jrb£\n

V e i o p m e n t M i n i s t e r, N i r m a n B h a w a n ,, N e w Del h i .

The Chief Eng ineei- (E1 ec , ) -2 , C, P, W „ D , Vidyut BhaiAjan ,

IMew Delhi.

Sh. D.P. Goyalp Chief Engineer, New Delhi Zone 3, CPWD,

Mew Delhi.

The Superintending Engineer(E1ect.), Outer De1hi Vidyut

Parimanda1, C„P.W.D„, New De1 hi.

T h e E !•! e c u. t i v e E n g i n e e r (Elect.), □ u 1: e r D e 1 h i D i d y u t

P a r i m a n d a1~ 5, C.P,N.D„, New Delhi.

Workman Engineer(Elect. ), Air conditioning Divn„3,

C.F-' .W.D. , New Delhi. You are directed vide Minister of

U r b a n D e v e 1 o p m e n t o r d e r t. h £i t S h „ J o g i n d e r S i n g h, P u m p

□ per a t o r w i 11 r a m a i n p a s t e d outside Delhi. H e n c e , y o u.

should post. Sh. Joginder Singh, Pump Operator to Gha-

siabiu:! in place of Sh, Pau-'tap Singh, F"'ump Operator.

Wor kman Eng i neer (E1 ec t „ ) As ian Pu.mp 0idyu t Manda 1 ,

C.P.W.D,, , New Delhi.

Sd / —

'  Superintending Enginsjer (Elect.)

|Vy
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CENTRAL F'UBLIC UjOF^KS DEPAR I MENT

N0.9/2/EL3/D. K„y,,FL--5/500 dt. 24.07.2000

C o p y t o W o I'., m a n E n g i n s e i" (IE 1 e c . ) A „ K! „ V . i i . f o i " i i t 'i" o i ~ rn a -

t. i. o n a n d n e c ca s s -a r y ai c t. i o n

Sd/-

Workman Engineer (P & A),

D e 1 l "i i C e n't r a 1 E1 e c: t r i c a 1 D i v n „ N o 5 ,,

C.P.W.D,, ,, New Delhi.

CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.21/2/A.K.V,M/1043 dt. 24.07.2000

to II •

A s s 11 „ IE n g i n e e i " ( E1 e c . ) 3 Del h i C e ri 1.1 ■ a 1 E1 e c t r i c a 1

DiVn . Ma „ 5 , C . P. W „ D . 'f □ r inf ormation and instruc t.ions

t h a t Eii i '1 .. J o q i n d e r S i. n g h , P u rn p O p e r a't. a r , m a y b e f' e 1 i e v e d

i m m e d i a t e 1 y f r o m h i s d u t i e e a c c o r d i n g t o r. hi e

a f c) r e s a i d a r d e r .

S hi „ J o g i n d e i - S i n g li, P u m p Ope r a t o r- t h r □ u q h

A s B i: t .Engine e r (Elect. ) , Delhi C e n t r a 1 E1 e c t. D i v n . N o . b,

C.P.W.D. , Mew Delhi.

Wcirkman Engineer ( lElect. )

COPY

Eajpai
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?:"■(••■ ■■"•He'rflid.'News Service
^'^,^NBteEt,HI,-June 22 — The
|>ijii[^pi')Cpnfq^nce of C.P.W.D.
^.MaJ'^^^.nion, which was held
•rl^^tian^y'and decided to urge Mr
Hi.Ja^Tib^i^i" Minister of Urban
f Pi«etOTtn^l.ip conc^c the long ;
'^uiisUhding demands of CPWD

will •■
W<^ioi.Sp. gb. °n.indcfitio strike.'♦^firt^d.ckir orCeniral P.'Vy^D.
^.Mi rboj^ linionV today thousands

• J.workinen held a
■■'.rHflOTVpy^l^ in support-

charter '" of
'/ MwHatj^ in'Troht of the ofHce of
■'^'ijagmdhah and warmed, that
'.Ihey would go on indcnniic strike;

.'■.Wliije'latldressing workers, Mr.
'iB.Kv'l^ad* general. sccrciay''of
' .'thti Uriiop and chairman, National
'iTroht;cf .jT.tde unions said that in '

right arc being
'-labour, laws arc misused.

:,;fnd-'tjcorniption and contract
s^.nijsrflburishing.-

rT^r^r.fagmbhan, director general
.;;>y :»dw'iind seriior engineers have.
'i"iKrdn» to look into the grievances

of workers and to stop coiTuption.
■ Mr Prasad said that whenever

corniplioh and-^ti-worker cases
: ^ brotigbt 10 llwtr notice, the said
' officers shielded.. '

He.furthcr elaborated, saying,
^at demonstraiiOTS were held in
the:past to draw the attention of •

.' the naanagoment towards worker s,
.'j-grievahcps- but ', d.ue" .Ho the
'< indifferent attitude, .workmen are
"comp5lled ji;- ■ to go on idcnriniic

■ strike.. •' . '
' '..The demonstrators were also
addrcsMd-.by the senior leaders
H.S. .Vasts, .R.K. • Dutla,
'.Ghoudhary Saivir Singh,

• Bhagwan Singh, W.Pi.Chowhan,
P.S. Sharma, Madan. Chaiid
Varma & S.K. Roy, Vircnder
Singh;.Jogindcr Singh etc.

.  ; Meanwhile, after the
y' demonstration, a 19-point chancr

of'dcma'nds was submitted- to Mr ■
.  Jagmohah, in which; the -main

■  demands-like implementation of
■ a^iircd career promotion scherh?
to CPWD .workers as per pfdcr pi
Government of India, deparimcri

of personnel & training after . 12 -
and 24 years' of service,; automatic
promotion after .five years to

■ Bcldar,.Khallasi. all full category ;
workmen,. Chowkidar, MLD,
Choudh^, sweeper, fdrcmap,
electrician, work asstt. cW.

Payment qf arrears of OTA.on .'
'.'new .pay scales w.eX-.1.1^96 to,,

nov. '98, regularisaiioii cfi hand ,
rcceipt/nriuster roll/work- 'ordd".

.  daily-rated workmen, pfornptitm,.
of Beldars,' /fha/aj/j who have
passed the. trade lest and holding '.
of trade for remaining workmen. :

Abolition of contract .system
•  and . gelling the works done-

departmchially, new.: recuitment,
appointment on compassionate '
grounds in all cases revival of the ,
posts. of A/aZ/ aiid. Choudhary'^
lying-vacant for njore .thah IWO;
years.and prombticn of Mall to thai:

fpost of Choudha:y;;payment of all y
/• terminal • ■ ';bcnefils•. ;■ . tp-''
■  superannuating employees on the.

date. . of .superannualiog .; itself,
hospital carc allowances, elC.^ . ,

TEUE COW

AX. B.aipaii
Adv.ocaise



CPWD staff rally / /^ "r
NEW DELHI, MARCH 15. A large number of Central Public Work
Department (CPWD) workers today held a demonstration in
support of their 19-points charter of demands at Nirman
Bhawan, office of the Union Urban Development Minister.
Addressing diem, the general secretary of the Union and • >

Chairman, National Front of Trade Unions, Mr. B. K Prasad
^leged that workers rights were being denied, labour lawf'
misused and corruption and contract system was flourishing.
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Bhawae^s poll prospects in per
Cong candidate-charged with violating code

® 1"9 1
Mil

By Vishal Tiaap^-'

NEW DELHI, Feb. 21
The election prospects of Con

gress general secretary R; K. Dha-
wan from the New Delhi Par
liamentary constituency have been
put in jeopardy due to charges of
violation of the model code of con
duct levelled against him. He is in
■iie dock for "putting government
accommodation to political use"
for the purpose of election prop
aganda:,

N/ir Dk,awan has been charged
v.'ith misusing government infras-
tmcture in unauthorisedly running
his campaign office from a govern
ment flat in Ijodhi Colony, and
v,hus violating the election code,
"fhe &jmpajgr! office 'of the Con-
g.'."ess candidate which was being
■'"un from a Centra! Public Works
Depanrnent (CPlit-'D) fiat, No.
2218, Lodhi Road Complex, has
been sealed after a raid on Feb. 15,

day before the polling, and
p.laced.iind'ei- anned guard.

Depyty Commissioner of Police
(South) .r rnulya Patnaik told 'The
'-.I, ....J ?! Cjly.p, ilafi

the premises by Sub-Divisional
Magistrate (Connaught Place), K.
Mahesh, who is the assistant re
turning officer for the New Delhi
constituency.

In recommending appropriate
action against the Congress candi
date, authorities have invoked
Para VII, page 188, of the Mode!
Code of Conduct. This clearly
stipulates that "no party or candi
date shall use or be allowed to use
such (government) accommoda
tion as a campaign office or for
holding public meeting for the pur
pose of election propaganda".

The report of the raiding party
comprising Mr Mahesh and Mr
Sanjeev Ahuja, both assistant re
turning officers, mentions that
Congressmen were feast;.ng in the
flat when it was raided around 3.30
p.m. on Feb. 15. Among those
present were Mr Jaswant Singh
Arora, who had unsuccessfully
contested the Jangpura Assembly
seat on the Congress ticket, and
Mr Balwinder Singh Marwah.

The flat v/as reportedly made
available to the Congress to nan a
campaign office by MrJogim.^v_.

president Sitaram Kesri and Mrs
Sonia Gandhi were pasted on the
walls of the flat. The fiat was also
littered with ..Congress leaflets,
pamphlets and other election
material, which was seized.

"On the basis of the statements
of four persons and the obso^a-
dons of the raiding party, it is a
clear violation of the model code
of conduct for political parties and
candidates by putting goyemment
accommodation to political use,"
the report states.

The assistant returning officers
have also recommended action
against the government official
who illegally made the residential
flat aliotted to him available to the
Congress Candidate. "The govem-
rneni; servant who has allowed his
goveinmant accommodation to be
used for non-residential purpose
must be dealt with under the Civil
Services Conduct Rules and rules
periaining to allotment of govern-
rne.nt arxommodation. Action
■mas' also be irsiiiated against JEE
in cliHvgp.' CPWD, Lodhi Col
ony.." ihe^^t'fOrt states.

T'he r.nicKn'g p;.n ty recorded the
rst.'i'taraeiUs of Mr R. P. Singh, Mr

Klal.vi and

Delhi's Chief Electoral 'Officer
O. P. Keikar was also ffilorme^-
that a crowd of about .300 Cbii-
gressmen gathered outside "the .
Lodhi Colony flat, allegedly to in- 7
timidaie the raiding party. It was
later left to Mr Jag Prarvresh Chan- •
dra, leader of the Oppositioiji„in
the Delhi Assembly, tci coax and
cajole the raiding party at the spot.

Station House Officer, Lodhi
Road, Ms Viinlesh Yad.av was im-
.mediately summoned and directed
to seal the flat after phorographing
and videographing the premises.
She v/as also directed to post two
constables to prevent trcs.spassing
or tampering with evideoce.

Mr Satya Gopa)., retunting offic
er for the New Deihi constituency,
said the matter w,tis under the_con-•
sideration of the .Elect.iovt Com
mission. He refused tc- com.rnenl
on the possible repercas.^sc-ns.

DCP Amu'rya Patnaik -nfonrscd
that the Lodht Co'ioriy ft.au
registered a case ui "deracvoserh
of governrnejit acco;r.iiv.>0:!.a(.5vf
under the West Bertgn.bPr wennon
of Defacement ot Proy.erry (yy'-i
which is applicable 1.0 D.e/h.i. ! ne
police are keeping fhe flci .sealed

3^ gmm?!



CENTRAL p.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION/

(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India) /] V
(Regd. No. 2562) ^ Y] ^

B.K. Prasad
General Secretary

Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./Mernorandum/2000

E-26, RAJA BAZAR,(OLD CRTS)
BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG

NEW DELHI-110001 '

TEL. NO. : 3365186

D9ted..i5...0.3.,.2QD.0...

To,

Sub J

Shrl Jagmohan,
Hon'ble Minister of Urban Development.
Nirman Bhavan,
Ntfw Delhi.

Jtess demonstration of CPWD workmen - Submission of
Memorandum to the Hon'bvle Minister of Urban Development.

Dear Sir,

15.3.20oS that today i.e. on

a^d^DlrlStor^ene^fl.MoSf
i7.11.99 for your kind-in+orvon+inn t4.^^ memorandum dated
that meeting markinSlv bJ ^ Jf again submitted
demands of the workmen of CPWD so th genuineprevailing in the SS be S^ed? ^"''^trial unrest

With regards.

V

Encl s As above«

Your inc er\e ly,

(• B.K» Prasad )
General Secretary

"/
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.5r,^NTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION
'ft. s<s<r-4j. ijoT^ ■ijPi-tl'i

(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)
(Regd. No. 2562)

B.K. Prasad ■ , i- r, ,
General Secretarv ' BAMR, (OLD CRTS)uenerai secretary . rara i^hapai^ c,Mr>u

BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-110001
TEL. NO. : 3365186

Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./

CHARTER OF DEMANDS

Dated.

y

1. Implement Asstired Career Promotion Scheme to CPWD
Workcharged and Regular Classified employees.
The manaqement of CPWD in its meeting held in the room of
f^n u A ™ the representatives ofCPWD Mazdoox Union had agreed as under;

/Jr

+  informed the union representatives thattnis issue as per the recommendation of Fifth Central Pav
consideration of the AlLnistryWhatever decision in the matter will be taken

wrkers applicable to the CPWD
commitment of the management of CPWD, no

office order,has been issued till date for providinq AGPto workphaTged and regular classified workmen of CPWD,
Swn^to requested kindly instruct the management of

2. Automatic promotion after five vear<5 +r> t i

Mall, Mall, Sweepsr. Foreman, Electrician, Wo^ AStt^'eS."

of five yoars^ol aSvlce^o tte'^Sr P ? completionwork but the above cateoorie^ of the same
not been granted automatic oromotlSn" ^ave
submitted that only pr?vid^o is furtherto the category of Jr. Enainpar i promotioni^luding workJharged anS reqflaJ^cSi"?^^!?^ categories
:&i;; s '«s«'

copy

•A.E. Bajpai'



/  CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

'  ■Hon<4<
(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)

(Regd. No. 2562)
13.K. Prasad E-26, raja bazar, (old orts)
General Secretary BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG

NEW DELHI-110001
TEL NO. ; 3365186

Ref. No. C.RW.D.M.U./ " ;-2-J Dated

3. Grant of promotion as Work Assistant to all the Beldars, Carpenters,
Masons, Fitters, Painters, Chowkidars etc. w.e.f. 18.9.1993.

. r

It has been brought to the notice of Hon'ble Minister vide union
letter No.CPWDVRJ/MOD/CotnpIt/99 dated Feb. ,1999 vide which request
for reversion of Shri Satish Kumar, Work Assistant was made who
was unlawfully promoted as Work Assistant from the post of Beldar
or alternatively all the senior persons in the categories mentioned
above may be pranoted and granted pay scale of Work Assistant with
retrospective date i.e. 18,9.93. The said representation of the
union is self-"explanatory. In this case undue favour was given
to Shri Satish Kumar when he was not eligible to be trade tested
but his name was included to favour him out of the way.

It is also submitted that the Superintending Engineer concerned
and the thep Executive Engineer •R* Division and some of the
officers of CPV/D have misguided the officers at the level of Secy. ,
Ministry of .Urban Development and got de-novo regularisation of

^  services of Shri Satish Kumar which was illegal appointment/
' promotion of Satish Kumar with retrospective date when he was not
eligible for the post of Work Assistant and no other persons v-ere
given the chance to sit in the interview with that person. It is
further submitted that how he was allow'ed to sit in the interview
and made passed as the workmen of CFV.'D are complaining that he was
not even passed the test. It is informed that without eligibility
the officers of CPVVo have allowed him to sit in the test with OT S.^

It is, therefore, requested that the whole matter may kindly be
reopened at the level of f^nistry of Urban Development because the
officers of DO/iL, CPWD are not competent to reopen'the issue as some

officers are involved to get him regularised through Ministry
of Urb^n Development putting wrong information with ulterior

!  motives best known to them.
I

4. 7^ iuipie.iienx xne oroer of snri J.s. Kaira, Presiding Officer, Central
Govt. Labour Court in LC No.267/88 and others in the matter of .

^  Ashok Kumar and 1112 others.

It is submitted that in this case CPWD Mazdoor Union represented
w? ''f 9®^ computed the amount of equal pay for eaual work
riM?+ u' rent, CCA, DA and as per the order of Labour

+ * "tne above referred case, workmen also got co.mputed theamount towards the .gpst of uniform, bonus eauivalent to wori<-rh=,rq^
empIoyee^_durlnq theperiod of muster roll. jnrr»mon+;

Sureinder Singh and others Vs. Engineer-in-Chief, CPWD, the workmen
~3/-

iSIji CO??
4.S
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CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)
(Regd. No. 256?)

B.K. Prasad r-

BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHi-110001

TEL NO. ; 3365186

Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./
:-3-: DSted.

5.

V

have got time scale plus DA» HRA, (XA but other allowances like
cost of uniform, regular bonus, washing allowance so the workmen
are entitled to get these allowances not only to 1113 but to all
the workmen as per the order of said Labour Court. As per the
®  Labour Court, CPW Mazdoor is also entitled toget Rs. p,000/-^ as cost with interest from the date of order
i.e. 20i6.89. It ia also submitted that the union have also
written many times and recently vide this union letter dated
1.11.99 for implementation of the said order.

Work^Assi^ta^^^^^^ inquiry in respect of recruitment of
It is requested that the case of recruitment of Shxi Satish
K^ar Beldar as Work Assistant w.e.f. 18.9.93 and the undue
favour given to him. Ij-j this connection, copy of the /result of
^ade test vide CPWD OM No.3-20/Cooid.Circ,lefCivil)/E-6/l977

+^f enclosed. It is strange to note that in the
musLr^ron confirmed that the test was taken only for the

Bo'L¥:£rS|

said deal, it II a fit casTto ?h''® f^^^anged hands In the
by CBI while, allowino Shri latl^h^nm ̂  matter for inquiry
holding the post of fnH ^as not ^
a failed person was declaration of the result how
incluHirvn o-p ®. the recruitment rules fox
documenti/recordrwerralt^^ed wMrh®?" "?^ified and the Govt.Secrets Act. aiXered which is also against ,the Official

The matter be referred for CBI Inauirv r fo ho, u
to appear in the trade test of Work^Llf 2 ? allowed
trade test conducted onlv for fho being a Beldar as the
This fact is proved frSm tS j!?+ ^'^kmen of muster roll NTS.
erasing the typed word and writtpn^ ̂  the result sheetwere put by the officer hs who had^taken^th^J^ nc signature
Kumar was not eligible for the 00^1 of a Satish
t^Tough promotion or direcrt reSrl?rimfn+ J either
considered and the resGlt sh^et "ame was

true copy

AX- Baipai
Advocate



CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

tRegistered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)
(Regd. No. 2562)

B.K. Prasad

General Secretary ' BAZAR, (OLD CRTS)
BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHl-110001

TEL NO. ; 3365186
Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U /

S-4-S Dated

6. Regular!sation of Hand Recoipt/Mustex Roll/Work Order daily
rated workmen.

As you are aware that thousands of workmen aXe still getting their
wages on daily rated basis and their services have not been
regularised. After imposition of ban on recruitment, workmen were
r^ruited for Deforming the works and were exploited due tb
?h?!J y®. "the Govt. including the officers of CPV/D.The daily rated workers have not been given equal pav for eaual

their wages only a2 minim^um wag^ffixed
SLawlu!°-a^'^Jilust??Tb This is disc?imlna?ory

oatogorlos

fr? unlawfully imposed restriction on OTft hxs whlrh t^n+ +that the workeXc will 00+ hta t TL ® ^icn tentamounts

Withdrawn in the'interest orlSstiL. ®
8. Promotion of Senior Beldax as Mate.

/per post as/the version of officers of CPWn* ThL the
post only for providing regularisation to th revived the
But as per the R.Rs, it ! category of NTS.
will gc., to the seniormost BeldaX as oromot posts

'• ■ ^raSftast'^ndYe®a1nS| wo"r
It is submitted that the BelriaXc ifh = i i I .
trade test successfully and awaitiS irnmo+Y Passed the
higher categories may be promoted ?ItroS+?" t" Respective
their passing the trade test on which actively on the basis of
resentment amongst them a!l o^"r 3reat

QO?'t

—5/-

4X. 3a3pai
•;^^-y,ocat«
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Ĵ  CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

/ / TfTxTf;?-
(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)

B.K.Prasad (Regd. No. 2562)
General Secretary BAZAR. (OLD CRTS)

BABA KRARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-110001
TEL NO. : 3365186

Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./ , r .
Dated

10. Appolnttnent of cases on compassionate grounds.

It i> brought to your kind notice that Govt. have celebrated
50 yeais of independence, so it is requested kindly to grant
one time IOO/b relaxation for appointment on compassionate
grounds in the first phase and thereafter the Govt. may also
00 a^roached to waive the restriction of ̂  as the death'
Is not in the hands of a person concerned.

11. Abolition of contract system and open new recruitment.

your- kind notice that a settletnent was signed
?! 'Management of CPWD in the year 1986-87 and there-m^agoraent had also issued circular not to give the

wor.<s on,contract basis without the consultation of this

K^-f Was issued on account of tripartitey  between tne management of CPWD, Qiief Labour
^  j • ^Representatives of CPl'\:'D Mazdoor Union

of Icindly to instruct the officersor LEV'.D not ro indulqe in unfair r%T^,.+ 4« ^ wxxicei-s
v-hich the union will'be compelled to fiip ?nHivfri i
against the field officers of CPWD as ever^^ork 1 I ®the contractor in the name *of saving Or v^^el ®

vJcant^or mMe\hl/^;o''yia^s°-nd'^S?"'^!J?^^ ^^^"9felis and S?? lUi to Choidha^^^ promotion of Malis to'sr!

be xevlvedwhicT hkve not beJ^''flkTi'o'"'for%he''l'^"?'-'2'''"'^®'more years.and promote the incumbents res.® Jtlvely. "

throu^ piomotionf^ "otk Assistant and Road; Inspector

the wpttoen®of°CP».'D°^o'are''ellSbl"^?"'^?'^
said posts mav be orQmr»+eii-i a i eligible for theafter consultation Mth recognise?-aSois ®

~6/-

12.

V

13.

true copy

A..K. Bajpai
Adyocate



CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

(Registered & Recdgnrsed b^the G.ovt. of India)
(Regd. No. 256?P^

B.K. Prasad .

General Secretavy ^ E-26, RAJA BAZAR, (OLD QRTS)
BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHM 10001

TEL. NO. : 3365186
Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./

i-6-Z Dated

14. Transfer of Assistant Engineer of 5K sub-division and
CBI into the affairs, of Banjara Hostel.

This demand is long pending. This union has requested
in the past also to immediately transfer the said Asstt.
Engineer and hold CB.T inquiry into the affairs of Banjara
Restaurant vhich vas closed and property worth crores doled
out to IAS Officers Institute. It "is requested that the whole
matter may be got investigated through CBI.

15. Increase in the allowances e.g. Tool Allowance, Cycle
allowance, washing allowance and stitching charges etc.

It is requested that the above allowances beinq given to
the workmen are quite old and need increase proportionately.

j  It is, therefore, in the fitness of things if the said
\  ailov.'ances are increased as per the current piices.

16. Filling up the posts as per the yardsticks.

.  - posts are Leying vacant for years togetherand they lapse on account of non-filing of the said posts
as per the yardstickr.. It is, therefofe, requesLd that
all the posts be fiUed u.a as per the yaMstJckf strictly
and instructions to this effect be issued. ^

17. Request for instructions to DGW, cPWd for^holdino oerlorS
meetings and reply to the union letterL periodical

policy/instruct ions, the DGS^.', CPA'd have to nrant
Chip? every three months including ADG and^ief Engineers but the officers of CPW'D are'not ar-,ntinn

a%;cSg^iIerunL^n
also sutaltted'that "thrDt;:TI'a'WDT-,.I"nottee^®;

^t^iry^LplylnroPo o?^wf Utl^f

—7/-

c

tRUE COPY

iLX. Baipai
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./ CENTRAL.P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

^  (Registered & Recognised by.the Govt. of India)
(Regd. No. 2562)

B.K. Prasad ^,26. RAJA bazar, (OLD CRTS)
General Secretary - BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG

NEW DELHI-110001

TEL. NO.; 3365186

Fief. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./ J-»7-|
Dated.

13, Request for filling up the post of Electrician under Direct
Recxuitnient Quota,

Mazdor Union vide its letter No.ADG (CPWD)/9a dated 11.1,99
requested for filling up the post of Electrician under Direct
Recruitment quota was sent to ADG (TD) vittich is self-explanatory.
The S.E.(Coord.Elect) has appointed three persons under direct
recruitment quota and two persons who also were eligible and wer©
declared passed in the trade test S/Shri Sumer Singh and Rehman
who are working as Wireman on muster roll have not been appointed
as electricians. Even if the 10% cut is acceoted as oer Chief
Engineer (E) letter No. 15/4/97-CE(E) 11/1275 dated 18.6.97 has
indicated that 12 posts are vacant and after surrender of 2 posts
remaining 10 posts still remain to be filled in v^iich 3 persons

recruited under promotion quota but Sumei Singh and Eh
Rehman were also eligible to be promoted under direct recruitment quota

but due„to discriminatory and unfair labour practice of the
present S.E. (Elect.Coord) the workmen were denied the due

^  promotion. is, therefore, requested that officers of CWd
be instructed to not to discriminate and act arbitrarily and
c eatc dissatisfaction between the workmen an?J management of CWd,

fe'9.

V

unfair labour practice while, encouraging unrecognised

MinU?rrof uSS offlcaXs of
requested the management of CPV^D and

tinf ??? 2' Urban Development to not to indulqe in
unions in theCPWD ! encouraging unrecognised and defunct
+ hQ r n fl 4? < aw'are that Section 2(ra) of
on thi T ^ Schedule provided some unfair labour practice
Item 2 (a) & and trade unions of the- employer and in'o/ lb), the same is reproduced as under;

To dominate, interfere with or contribute suooort,
financial or otherwise, any trade union, that' is to say
an employer taking an active interest in orqanislna a
trade union of his workmen; and

of or .granting favour to one
wLkmen or attempting to organise his

/trade not a recogniaed it

(a)

(b)

XX

XX

o

—8/-

tffUE copy
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CEiNTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

(Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India)

(Regd. No. 2562)
B.K. Prasad

General Secretary

Ref. No. C.P.W.D.M.U./

E-26, RAJA BAZAR, (OLD CRTS)
BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG

NEW DELHI-110001

TEL NO. : 3365186

Dated.

;-8-:

20.

In vlfcW of above* you ai'e, therefore, requested to instruct
the management of C?WD not to encourage or take active interest
in organising a trade union of their choice.

Grant of hospital care allowance to the CPVr'D workers attached
to the Govt. hospitals.

It submitted that the Govt. of India have granted the
hospital care allowance to the staff of hospital§run by the
Govt. of India and the staff of CPUD are also provided the ■
work for the maintenance of their hospitals and during the
course of employment they also come into ivhe contact with
the patient of infectious disease w'hile performing their
duties. It is, therefore, requested that the workers
belongs to theCPWD attached with the Civil, Electrical and
Horticulture Divn. may also be granted hospital care allowance
from the same date when the Govt. of India granted the
said facilities to the staff of .hosoitals.

V

true COPI^
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CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

(Registered & Recognised by the Bovt.of India)

(Regd.No.2562)

B=K« Prasad E—26|, RAJA BAZARj (OLD QRTS) ,

General Secretary BABA KHARAK SINGH NARG,

NEW DELHI-110 001.

TEL.NO,3365186

Ref.No.0.P.W.D.M.U./AIC/200 Dated : 20th June, 2000.

To

Shri Jagmohan,

Hon'ble Minister of Urban Development,

Nirman Ehawan ,

New Delhi.

Sub 5 Notice for demonstration & request for meeting

with representative of this Union

Sir,

All India Conference of C.P.W.D. Mazdoor Union is-going

to be held on 21st June, 2000 in the Conference Hall of

VISHWA YOVAK KENENDRA in which the delegates from all over

states will participate.

V  The workers of C.P.W.D. will also hold mass demonstra

tion on 22nd June, 2000 before your office on their long

standing demands. It is again submitted that this Union

have many times requested the Director-General(Works) to

grant the meeting to settle the genuine grievances of the

Workmen but till date Shri B.S. Duggal, D.G. (Works) has not

granted the meeting to this recognized Union.



a

V

As you are also aware that hundreds of letters and

demonstrations all over India has been ignored by the

D,G.(W) and now the only alternative is to go on indefinite

strike if scope of bi—lateral talks is denied by the manage

ment of C»P.W»D.

In view of the above, it is therefore, requested that

please allow some time to meet the Office-bearers of this

Union who have come from all over the states on 22.06.2000

and also direct the D.G.(W), C.P.W.D. not to ignore the

representatives of this Union of C.P.W.D. workers.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(  B.K. PRASAD )

General Secretary

CoDV to;-

Shri B.S. Duggal,

Director-General (Works),CPWD, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi

with a request to grant the time for the meeting with

representatives of this Union came from all the states.

Sd/-

(  B.K. PRASAD )

General Secretary

TRUB COPY

csnpai

Advoc^
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CENTRAL FLk!.D„ MAZDOOR UNION

(Registered & Recognised by the Govt,.Df India,Regd „No«2562)

(Delhi Regional Committee)

Prasad

(All-India* General Secy,,)

Naind Lail

(President)

Virendra Singh

(Secretary)

Ref „ No „ C „ P „ W „ D , M JJ.

To,

E~26, RAJA BAZAR,(OLD QRTS)

BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG,

NEW DELHI-110

TEL,NO,3365186

Dated

•S h „ N, K r i B h n a m u r t h y,

Director General(Works),

CPWD, Nirman E*hawa\n,

New Delhi,

Subs Request for cancellation of transfer order dated

24,07.2000 of Superintending Engineer (Elect,)

Coordination Circle in respect of Sh.Joqinder

Singh as the transfer order is illegal,

unjustified, malafide and airbitrau'-y,

Dear Sir,

I he Superin tending Engineer(E1ec t,) Coordination Circle

has issued the transfer order vide his letter

No,, 10/7/2000/Elect„Coordination/E-4/1150 dt„ 24,07.2000 by

which Sh, Joginder Singh, Pump Operator posted in Asian

Pumps (Elect,) to Air Condition Division 111 and he will be

posted at Ghasiabad, Copy of the order is anne;.;ed with this

18

Ad?-



Isttiar at AnriGKure 'A'. The Superintending Engineer further

directed to the Executive Engineer (Elec,,) Air Condition

)Dn. 11.[ CFWD i_o that, the transfer order was issued under the

dii-ection of llinistry oT Urban E'eveloprnent so ha has to be

posted outside Delhi in place of Sh. Pratap Singh at Ghazia-

bad „

.[n -/iew of Llie above this type of transfer order is not

permissible because it shows arbitrative malafide intention

of the management and in this respect the instruction con

tained in the CFWD Work Charged Manual Vol..TII is also

violatory. It some alleged misconduct has come to the

of the management then it is the duty of the officer
\ of the CFWD to issue the show cause notice and decide the

punitive action against the workmen and in this case no such

procedure has been adopted by the management,,

So, you are therefore requested to consider the

following facts and grounds and cancel the above illegal
transfer order dated24„07.2000 s

^  1) that it has been reported that one Shri Fraful
.umai who is ._he Genei-al becretary of Residence Weif.are

Association of Lodhi Road Complex from Quarter Nos.l to 420

and alongwith him some parallel association of Lodhi Road

Complex have made some false complaint against Sh.Joginder
bingh who is also Secretary General of Federation of Resi

dence Welfare Association of Lodhi Road complex, New Delhi
and without going to the facts of the complaint his transfer

was managed from New Delhi to Ghaziabad without providing
any chance to represent his case before the officers of

19
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CPWb / M i n ;i. s t ry o f U r ban Developmen t „

i i ) t l'"ia t. S h r i. P ra tu 1 l<uma r i s a W i re man and S h .

Joginder Singhj Pump Operator in the Asian Gams

(Elec „)Division p Jawahar Lai Nenru Stadium and Pratu.l Kumar

is also a leader of unrecognised union i,.0„ All-India CPWD

MRM Union and Sh. Joginder Singh is All India Assistant.

Secretary and Joint £>ecretary (Delhi) of CF'J.JD Idas door Union

which is recoqni:^ed by Ministry of Urban Development to

represent the workers of CPWD and on this account a false

cornp 1 ain t was wr i 11en due to ri. vairy t.o the Hon b 1 e Mi n is ter

of Urban Development and managed to transfer the'services of

Sh., Joginder Singh from Mew Delhi to Gha2iab.ad» It is also

submitted that without providing the chance in this case on

the false cornplaxintp the action of the management is not

p rope r ,a n d j u s t i f i e d „

i i i ) tha t t.he t.ransf er order dated 24 „ 0.7 = 2000 is hased

on direction by the officers of Ministry of Urban Develop

ment which is against the service condition of workmen and

even the Minister hais also not have a right to order far-

punitive transfer without providing provision of naitural

•yf justice because we are living in a civilised society and

r u. 1 e o f 1 a w rn u s t. b e r e s p e c t e d »

iv) that the arbitrary order of the management of CPMD

is affecting the living condition of the workman as Sh=

Joginder Singh cannot, do up and down aind the study of his

children is also disturbed so the action of the o-pficei'-s of

U1'-ban Deve 1 opment / CPWD is punit.ive as we 11 as hiqh h3.nded—

ness and cannot be passed without providing the right of

10
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defence.

v) that all the officers even Superintending En

gineer ( Elec . ) Coordination are fully knowing that Sh.

Joginder Singh is representing the Workers of CPWD and due

to that some officers are annoyed with him and finally

managed to transfer him to New Delhi to Ghasiabad with a

view to suppress the activity of the Union also.

vi) that. hundred of disputes are pending before the

Hon'ble i"'residing Officers of Central Government Industrial

T r i b u n a 1 •- c u m - L a b o u. r C o u r t, I n d u s t r i a 1 T r i b u n a 1 / L a b o u r C o u r t

constituted by the National Caipital Territory of Delhi and

a 1 s o b e f o r- e t hi e £> t a t e L a b o u r C o m m i s s i o n e i'" and B h. J o g i n d e r

Singh being a protected workman is concerned with disputes

pending before the above authorities. Sop it is the manda

tory to take prior permission from the above Authorities and

in this case management neither hold any enquiry and taken

prior permission from the above authorities. So, on this

account the order of transfer is also illegal and unjusti

fied .

vii) that Sh. Joginder Singh being a Trade Union leader

is also a protected workman and his service condition etc.

will remain unchanged under section 33 of Industrial Dis

putes Act, 194/ and relevant portion of the same is repro

duced as unders

Condition's of se^rvice., etc, to remaiin unchanged under

c e r t a i n c i r c u m s t a n c e s d u r i n g p e n d e n c y o f p r o c e e d i n g s.

(3) Not,wi this h,anding any thing contained in sub-sec tion

'.d), no employer shall, during the pendency of any such

c Y

^Bajpai
Adv
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proceeding in respect of an industrial dispute,, take

any action against any protected workman concerned in

such dispute -

a) by altering, to the prejudice of such protected

workman, the conditions of service applicable to him

immediartely before the commencement of such proceed-

i n g s; o r

b) by discharging or punishing, whether by dismissal

or otherwise, such protected workman, save with the

express permission in writing of the authority before

which the proceeding is pending,

Explanadiion -— For the purpose of the sub-section, a

'  "protected workman", in relation to an establishment,

means a workman who, being a member of the executive or

other office bearer of a registered trade union con

nected with the establishment, is recognised as such in

a c c o r d a n c e w i t h r u 1 e s rn a d e i n t h i s b e h a 1 f „ "

viii)that it. is proved while reading the contents of
\

!  the transfer order dated 24,/,2000 of Shri Joginder

Singh one place to another is a malafide action of the

"v' management which is an- unfair Labour practice under-

sec t ion 2 (a0 being £\n unfair Labour practice? ., a-s men

tioned in the 5th schedule a-s rtem Mo, 7 of Industrial

Disputes Act and the operative portion is reproduced as

under s

7", "To tran-sfer a workman malafide from one place to

anQther, under the guise of foliowing f-fianagement

policy,"

tmuE
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ix) that Sh. Joginder Singh is also All-India office

bearer of this union and arbitrary transfer may disturb the

Industrial peace in this organisation being an essential

service.

In view of the above you are therefore requested to

withdraw the transfer order dated 24.7.2000 without any

further delay.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(  B-K. PRASAD )

General Secretary
Copy to 5

^  i) Sh. D.P. Goyal, Chief Engineer, New Delhi Zone 3,
CPWD, New Delhi. Kindly recall the discussion I had with

you on 25th July and take up the matter at your level also

and not indulge and take side of an unrecognised Union this

transfer will only create unrest in your Zone also.

,ii) Shri Sudhir Kumar, Superintending Engineer (E-lec .)

Coordination Circle CPWD. Kindly recall my telephonic

/  discussion with you and take appropriate action to cancel

your transfer order of dated 24.7.2000 on the ground and

facts narrated hereinabove, failing which Masdoor Union will

ali>o compel to start agitation before your office for de

manding cancellation arbitrary and malafide action on the

part of officer concerned as the service condition and

Labour Laws were not taken into account while approaching to

the highest authority of the Ministry and not advising him

•the service conditions of the workmen and Labour Law be

ignored.

(  B.K. PRASAD)

Z-ici'v
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IN THE CENTRAL-ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

0/A. No.. I486 of, 2000

In the matter of

Joginder Singh

fThrough A.K. Ba.ipai, Advocate)
Applleant

Versus

Union of India & others
. ^^Ti'ncler NischJ,
{Advocatej not yet appointod-f

Respondents

INTERIM REPLY TO THE ABOVE oiA. ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

Most Respectfully showeth that:

I, Sudhir Kumar, working as Superintending Engineer,
Coordination Circle Elect c p w n t d ouci.oc,, c.H.w.D,, I.p. Bhawan, New Delhi do
hereby state as under.

That'I am familiar with the facts and circumstances of this
in my official capacity and I am competent to file this

reply on behalf of the Respondents,

That I have gone through the application and understood it.,
contents and short reply to the same is as under.

\  ;

Petal Is f^ short reel v

AS per e.xisting instructions, the Work-charaed staff in
Delhi have all heen placed in one unit of Seniority and .SE's

co-ordination have been appointed to look after initial



z

recruitment, placement, promotion and transfers from one

Circle to other Gircles, etc.

Applicant Sh. Joginder Singh, Pump Operator is covered

under Work-charged staff and on the• basis of complaint

received from Hon'ble Minister of urban Development's and

Poverty Allevation through his Addl, P.S. Sh. R. Narayanan,

he has been transferred from his present site Lodhi Road

Complex (under Asian Games Elect. Division) to Ghaziabad

Central Elect. Sub-division (under Air-conditioning Division

No.Ill, C.P.W.D., New Delhi),

However the jurisdiction of Air-Conditioning Division

No.Ill is scattered out of Delhi also. But both the

Divisions are well located in Delhi as well as pay and

allowances and seniority of Work-charged staff of above

Divisions are at par with other Divisions located within

Delhi, which are being controlled by this Co-ordination.

Hence there is no discrimination with applicant, with regard

to his apprehensions that his seniority would be affected.

■J

In view of above, it is prayed that O.A. in question
may please be decided on merit and dismissed, as the
applicant is not entitled for any relief.

FOR AND ON BEHALF Of T:

New Delhi

Dated:

'fRESRONDENTS,

\

(SUDHIR KUMAR)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER(E)
COORD. CIRCLE ELECT, CPWD,
A-401, I.P.BHAVAN,
NEW DELHI-110002



VERIFICATTON

3

Verified at New Delhi on this day

2000 .that the contents of the above .. short Reply are' true
and correct to my knowledge, based upon the official records
•Of the Respondents. No part of it is false and nothing
material has been concealed.

•f ■

r

New Delhi

Dated

(  SUDHIR KUMAR ) ' .

Superintending EngineerfElect.)

Co-ordination CirclefElect.)

C. p. w. D., New, De 1 h i,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI
O.A. No. 1486 of 2000 •

>

In tiie matter of

,  Applicant
Shri Jogindor Singh

Versus

Union of India &OUiors Respondents

REPLY TO THE ABOVE OA. ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

RESPECTFULLY SHOWETH:

1 to 3 ; It is a matter of record.

4  : Facts of the case:

1) Admitted.

2) Admitted.

3) Denied as this office is not aware of the fact that the applicant is an office Bearer in
Federation, Residents^ Association of Lodhi Road Conplex. Moreover there is no
provision for giving the weigbtage to a office Bearer in any Federation or Association,

,  4) As per existing instructions, the work-charged staff in Delhi have all been placed in cme
uiiir"i^~Senionty Ihd SB's Co-ordination have been appointed to look after initial
recruitment, placement, promotion and transfers from one Circle tOjpther Circles, etc.
f  Applicant Sh. Joginder Singh, Pump Operator is covered under Work-charged
/ staff and on the basis of the complaint received from Hon'ble Minister of Urban
I Development's and Poverty Allevation through his Addl. P.S. Sh. R. Narayanan, he
I has been transferred from his present site Lodhi Road Complex (under Asian
I Games Elect. Division) to Ghaziabad Central Elect. Sub-Division (under
'  Air-Conditioning Division No.ffl, CPWD, New Delhi.)

However the jurisdiction of Air-Conditioning Division No.III is scattered out of Delhi

also. But both the Divisions are well located in Delhi as well as pay and allowances and

seniority of work-charged staff of above Divisions are at par with other Divisions located
wiihin Delhi, which are being controlled by this Co-ordination. Hence there is no

discrimination with regard to his apprehensions that his seniority would be affected.

5) In view of position e?q)lained para (4) above, there is no malafide intention in issuing the

^ tijansfer order, as the applicant will not loose hiFsffluorityofDeihi Unit. The transfer has"
.r.,been made on administrative grounds, which is just and genuine.

r
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5.

7)

8)

9)

W-
\j

6) Facts of the para are denied, as no Govt. Servant can convass or participate in activities of
any Political parties for elections. The applicant is liable for disciplinary action for

violating the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.

Eviction/allotment of Govt. accommodation is falls under the jurisdiction of

concerned Estate Officer. Hence, it will be decided on merit by the concerned Estate

Officer instead of Respondents.

Denied, as the transfer orders of applicant are in order and are issued by the competent

autliority.

Denied, as there was a conqilaint against the applicant as per annexure-I and accordingly

the applicant was transferred within the same unit of Seniority.

Denied.

10) Denie4 as only General Secretary and President of any recognised Union/Association are

not to be transferred, but applicant is not holding any such portfolio in his Union.

11) Denied.

12) Denied, as the transfer orders of the applicant are Valid under the rules.

13) Denied, as the applicant has not been transferred out of Delhi Unit of Seniority, vdiich is

meant of Work-ch^ed staff of this unit of seniority. TTie administrative authority is

competent to transfer the worker. Therefore, the transfer of any senior/junior is not

involve in this case.

14) Denied, the representation of applicant received through Central P.W.D. Mazdoor Union

vide their l^er No.CPWDMU/786/2000 dated 28.7.2000 Annexure-II has since been

disposed of vide letter No.lO(7)/CoordCircle(E)/E-4/1262 dt.9.8.2000 as per Annexure-
in.

Grounds for relief with legal provisions:

1. As per existing instructions, the work-charged staff in Delhi have all been placed in one
unit of Seniority and SE Co-ordination have been appointed to look after initial
recruitment, placement, promotion and transfers from one Circle to other Circles, etc.

Applicant Sh. Jogmder Singh, Pump Operator is covered under Woih-chaiged staff
and on the basis of complaint received from Hon'ble Minister of Urban Development's
and Poverty Allevation through his Addl. P.S. Sh. R. Narayanan Annexure-I he has

.3 been transferred from his present site Lodhi Road Complex (under Asian Games Elect.
Division) to Ghaziabad Central Elect. Sub-Division (under Air-Conditioning
Division No.m. CPWD, New Delhi.)

However the jurisdiction of Air-Conditioning Division No.HI is scattered out of Delhi
also. But both the Divisions are well located in Delhi as well as pay and allowances and

^ seniority of work-charged staffof above Divisions are at par with other Divisions located
w,itliin Delhi, which are being controlled by this Co-ordination. Hence there is no



3
discrimination with regard to his apprdiensions that his seniority would b^affected.

In view of above, it is prayed that O.A. in question may please be decided on merit

and dismissed, as the applicant is not entitled for any relief. Facts of the para are denied, as

no Govt. Servant can convass or participate in activities of any Political parties for

elections. As confirmed by tire applicant that he had worked against the interest of tlie

Minister in the Lok Sabha Election. Hius he is liable to take disciplinary action.

2." There is no such rules.

3. Facts of this para partly denied as this office is not aware about that the application is a

office Bearer in Federation, Residents' Association of Lodhi Road Corrqilex. Moreover

there is no provision regarding giving the weightage to a office Bearer in any Federation,

Residents' Association.

4. Matter of record.

5. The applicant can represent to the issuing authority and decision of the authority

(Transferring authority) is full and final and as per rules are in order.

In view of the submissions made herein above, it is most respectfully prayed that, this Hm'ble
Tribunal may kindly be pleased to dismiss the above case with costs.

Place: New Delhi

Dated :^^^ovember, 2000

through

RESPOND^S^

(SUDHIR KUMAR)
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER(E)
COORD. CIRCLE ELECT, CPWD,

A-401,1.P.BHAVAN, NEW DELHI-110002

(RMINDER NISCHAL)
Addl. Caitral Govt. Standing Counsel

198, Patiala House, New Delhi.

V-



VERIFICATION

I, Sudhir Kumar, working as Superatending Engmeer(E), Co-ordination Circle, I.P. Bhawan,

Delhi do hereby verify that the contents of the above counter reply are true and correct to my

knowledge, which I have derived from the concerned records and upon information received from the

concerned officers and believed the same to be true. Nothing material have been concealed therefrom.

Verified at New Delhi on this ^ day of November, 2000.

'\jiV

RESPONDENTS

Place : New Delhi

Dated ^November, 2000
(SUDHIR KUMAR)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER(E)
COORD. CIRCLE ELECT, CPWD,

A-401, IJP.BHAVAN, NEW DELHI-110002

V
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> CENTRAL P.W.Do MAZDOOR'^UNION
V9

u

(Registered S, Recognised by the Govl. of India, Regd. No. 2552)
,, (Delhi Regional Committee)

B.K. Prasad
■.Al l ina 3 General Sc-creiary)

Nand Lai
^ic-s ■aeni)

Vuendia Singh
'ir'.a'y ■

■L-' C Py.'Df.: j

E-2G. RAJA BAZAR, (OLD CRTS,
BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-1 inOOl
TLI NO. ; 3365106

'7/'/sooo
Dated.

To
Cr

Shri N, Krishnamurtky,
Director (Jeneral (Works )8
C?FWD, Nirman Bhawan,
Nev jtelhi, -

) ?

1\ \m

oubs Request for cancelation of transfer order dntod oi 7 oooo
•' Of SuperintondinE Epfiineer (Eloot> OTOrdLaUon IlKlfin rospecx of 3tei Joglnder Singh sa the transfer o?dLIS illegal, unjustifieds malafide and arbitrsryo

V

Dear Sir,

POsteVln i^2rsr„^rael!\r!rSond\^gn^^
cra^to'^th^t^^h Executive EngineertEleo.) Air Oonditioa Dnlll

til© ©iSOVS "fchJ ^ TVTiP r\-P ^not permissible because it shot^ aibTtroaf^if is
of the management and in tkid •nPnnA,>+ C malsnde inxentionin the opvro Wtok Chorsed MoSnsiil ??i! ni Ifci'sf
t^heH? fs^l£^St7oft^^ oJIr-rort^s^O^r? --ge.ent
management, . procedure has been adopted by the

I *■'

■?

1:

\i

1^]

Contdo ..
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.  CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION
it. ^5!%^

(Regiswred 4 Rocognised by ,hd Govl. of lodiatRogd. No. 2562)
B.K. Prasad ^ Regional Committee)
(All India General Secretary)

Nand Lai E-26, Raja bazar. .'Old orts)
(President) BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
Vimnrir-, c- u new DELHI-110001Virendra Singh TEl NO.: 3365185
(Secretary)

11

■ No. C.RW.D.M.U,

-2- Dated.

i) t ' '

Lodhi'^Soad SmplQx Kumar
"«xK-^neral of Federation Singk wko
flo©d Complex, New Welfare -f? ° secretary

NeSfu r"" Joslnder-Won I.e. ill tod^'ow/Sif^f
-Ql India Assistant Union and 3^1 Tno-i- 7
Mazdoor Union uh??R fQc^^etary and Joint ^ yOSinder Sinrh in
to represent tJae workers^?°^V''®^

Jofindor SinS fro»l''M tc trsnefav A ® Mluiatap o"

Sinfh ooM?f do®u"rn^a°°''"^oa°M®tl,r„Jrto°"""®^°®"* « OWi)

P«vaio, tHe

^  tiiat all the offinpy^c

^.1030^.130.)

6(t^^

v:
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f

Prasad
(All India General Secretary)

'"^ENTRAL P.%MAZDOOR UNION /9a
/

Nand Lai r-
(President) ^ABA KHARAK SINGH MARG
^irehdra Singh f^'EW DELHI-110001
((•ccretary) NO. ; 3355186

Pel No. C.RW.D.M.u.

Dated.,

or ottB.viae!'sMr^?e^f^f„?^j^3Wns, vhetker by aiemaasal
save v/1fb +1-,^

^Ofore VIUOH of tbe .uthorlty

Av
Contde»

K
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CENTIUL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION

'^F^cl tft. tit. TTur^
■  ; ■^; ■ (Registered a Recognised by the Govl. of India, Regd. No. 2562)
■ (Delhi Regional Committee)
j I ['. Iv l-'sasad
f: lAli InJia General Secretary)

/  E-26. RAJA BAZAR, (OLD QRTSi
^'3'. BABA KHARAK SINGH MARG

(IVMderil) NEW DELHI-110001

Vii endra Singh NO. : 3365186
(Secretary)

Rel. No. C.P.W.D.M.U. n , ,
.  Dated-4~

c j\

I

f

r

\j

Explanation — Porthe purpose of the sub-section, a "protected
workman , in relation to an establiahment, means a woribnan who,
being a member of the executive or other office bearer of s
registered trade union connected with the establishment is
recognised as such in aooordance with rules i^iade in this behalf.

viil) that it is proved while reading the contents of the
transfer order dated 24.7 = 2000 of Bliri Joginder Bingk one place to
anotkar is a mslafide action of the mansgemont v/hich la an unfair
Labour prsctica under section 2(ra") bsing an unfair Labour practice
ss mentioned in the 5th scliedule as Item Kb 7 of Industrial
Disputes Act and the operative portion is reproduced as unders

■7- "To transfer a workman malafide from one place to another,
under the guise of following managemenli policj,"

ix") that Shri Joginder oingh is also 111 India office
bearer of this union and arbitrary transfer may disturb the
Industrial peace in this organisation being an essential service.

In view of the above you are therefore requested to with""
draw the transfer order of dated 24o7.2000\'/itkout any further
delay.

With regards,

Youre sincerelys

( BoK. PPJkSAD )
General Secretary

Copy tog

i") Shri D.Po Goj&l, Qiief Engineer, Kav; I©lhi Zone 3,
GPWD, New Delhi. Kindly recall the discussion I had with you

Gontdo 0

u



CENTRAL P.W.D. MAZDOOR UNION/
10

c<
P ; / (Registered & Recognised by the Govt. of India, Regd. No. 2562)
;■ ./ (Delhi Regional Committee)

|B,K. Prasad
lAi iriOia General Secrelary)
M  , . ^-26, raja bazar. (OLD QRTS)Lai B;^BA KHARAK SINGH, MARG
■P'esiaenii NEW DELHI-110001

Virendra Singh NO. ; 3365186
iSecreiary)

.Rel No, C.P.W.D.M.U. n .
Dated

/

on 25^0. Jply and take up the matter at your level also and
not induldge and take side of an unrecogni.ged Union thisZdfer will only create unrest in .your Zone also,
IX) Shri Sudhir Kukar Superintending Engineer (Eleo,) Coordination
Cirole CFfW. Kindly recall my telephonic discussion with you
and?* coke appropriate action to cancel your transfer order of
dated 24-»7,2000 on the ground and facts narrated here in ahove,
failing which Mazdoor Union will also compel to start agitation
"before your office for demonding cancellation ar"bitrory and
raalafide action on the part of officer concerned as the
service condition and Labour Laws were not taken into accounts
while approaching to the highest «utho±ity of the Ministry
a^-Yici not advising him the service conditions of the workmen
and Labour Law be ignored.

(Jy) .

( B.K. PRA3.1D )

Xj
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IN THE CENTFcAL ADMINISTRUIVE TRiBLJNiM-^ (PB),

oNEW DELHI

0 n A o NO n ,'.1486/2000

IN THE MATTER OF
/ ——— s'**

SHRT" JOGINDER SINBH ..APPLICANT

OERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OR! ...RESPONDENT

r N D E X

i.NQ, PARTICULARS PAGE NO,, C. FEE

Ol. l/EiJU iNDEN ON BEHALF OF" THE

petitioner

(t\ ■

/I
/

SOTI Kimts/CAT (hB)
wr

Filed Today

1 3 DEC 'iillj

wft5r5ro/FiIin|No...
(bi ^/D3/r cgistrar
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IN THE UENTRAL ADMINISTRITIVE TRIBUNAL

NEN DELHI

0 o A = Nu» 1486/2000

(PB)

IN THE NATTER OF

SHRI JSGINDER SINiBH „„ nAPPLICANT

VEFiJSUE^

UNION OF INDIA & DRS. ..n RESPONDENT

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONER TO THE
o  AFFIDAVIT FILED BY RESPONDENTS

HOST RESPEUTFULLY SHuNETHi

COUNTER

1 ha.t thfse paras need no reply,

V'

4 i 1)-" ( 3) ! ha.t these paras need no reply. However, it is

submitted that the office bearers of recognised union

■r.i.i'e very well jarotected under the prDvision of

Industrial Dispute Act, 1947.

4). That contents of this para are not correctly

stated hence denied. It is incorrect to say that Hon'ble
JMinister of Urban Development and Poverty allevation has

power to transfer any emplco-^' It is submitted that the

minister is not an appointing authority of the applicant
as such he is not entitled to pass any order

Lr ansferring the applicant. The minister does not ervioy
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1

administrative powsi/S over the employees the concerned

miniBtry and in the present case it is admitted by the

respondents that the services of the petitioner st-and

transfer as per the^order of additional P„S. to U„D.tL

and that too on lahone aiod accordingly the transfer order-

is based on the whims of the minister--- It is further

submitted that the petitioner was not given -any show

cause notice or- opportunity to expl-ain his conduct

aqatinst the complaint if -any,, found against the

p e t i t i o n e r » I n f a c t, t h e t r a n s f e r o r d e r i s a b s o 1 u t e 1 y

illegal and contrary to the rules apply to the

work cl^-ar-ge employees^- It is -also admitted by the

a n s w e? r" i n g r e s p o n d e n t s t h s. t t. h e p e t. i t i n e r" s t. a n d t r -a n s f e r

t Q G h-ai a b a d w h i c h i s c o n t r s. r y t o t h e w o r k c h a r- g e

m-annua. I-.1

■

5. That, the contents of this par-a -are not correctly

stated, hence denied. It is wrong to say that the

t ran Si 7(51" has been made on adm-inistrative grounds,! It .is

subrnxtted that ther-e is -admission on the part of the

!--BspDndend5 to the extent that, the transfer is made on

the' b a si Si of telephonic ins ti-uct ions issued by the

Private Secretary nf the Minister,as suchj the transfer

or""der is not. susta.inable in the ey.es of law. It 'is

submitted that the junior person to the applicant are
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not transTfrrtrd and the inetitioner has been picked up

arbi trary,

On That the contents or this para are wrong hence denied

/  -ly fhat the contents of these paras are wrong hence

denied and those paras of original application are

reiterated and reaffirmed,,
I

13n That the contents of this para are wrong hence

uefiiedn j. L i)r.i wirong to say that the petitioner is not

cf-ifis f ei- !'wd out at uelhin It is submitted that as per

[  the guidlines/instructions issued by the ministry, the
pe !,.i ner cannot be transferred unless he completes 10

years of service at one placen

14„ lhat the contents of this para are matter of

record„

contents of this para are not

stated hence denied. It is wrong to say thatI V

there is no discrimination on the part of the
respondents. It is submitted that the transfer order is
punitive as admitted in the counter affidavit filed by
the respondents and that too without calling for any

-■ ■- 1 i ! .i. (_(r{ I" [■ fj j-yj I- 0 ^ p p j ̂  y..^ .j.. ^
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2-5 „ That the con tents of these paras are not curi-ec. i.. .!. v

stated hence denied=

p r a y e r c 1 a u s e d e ri i e d «

Under these circumtances, it is respecttuiiy

prayed that this Han'ble Tribunal may kind be pleasea

to ?

i) nrant relief(s) in terms prayers set out in the

origian1 application

PETITIONER

THROUGH i

ADVOCATE
D-46/C,, W.D.S = E. PART--I,
NEW DELHI"110049.

NEW DELHI

DATED s

Verification;

Verified at New Delhi on this day of Dec, 2000;,

that the contents of the above rejoinder are true and

correct and nothing material has been concealed

therefrom.
\Ji

PETITIONER


